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Share of variable-rate owner-occupier loans, by calendar year

% %
20 20
o 2023
2022
10 10
Range over
2019-2021
5 5

0 1 1 1 | 1 | | 1 1 1 1 0
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¥ Share of borrowers that reduce their offset and/or redraw balances

over preceding three consecutive months.
Sources: RBA; Securitisation System
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M 2. mEBR™
Loans with LTI > 6, share of variable-rate owner-occupier loans
% %
M Low income (bottom income quartile)
[71All other
2.0 20

Oto <3 3to <12 12+
Months ahead

Loan-to-income (LTI) is measured as the ratio of households’ current
loan value (net of redraw balances) relative to their income in January
2023. Months ahead expressed as number of months that
prepayments (including offset and redraw balances) can cover
minimum scheduled payments. Only loans with less than three months
of prepayments are broken down by income quartile.

Sources: ABS; RBA; Securitisation System
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Share of ADIs’ total new lending
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* LVR series breaks at March 2018 due to reporting changes.

Sources: APRA; RBA
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GDP

Employment growth

Unemployment rate

Wage price index

Headline inflation

Trimmed mean inflation

Dec-22

0.5
0.8
3.5
0.8
1.9
1.7

% q/q

Mar-23 Jun-23
0.6 0.5
0.4 0.7
3.6 3.6
1.0 1.0
1.3 1.1
1.4 1.2

Sep-23
0.4
0.5
3.6
1.2
1.1
1.1

Dec-23

0.3
0.4
3.7
1.0
0.9
1.0

Mar-24

0.5
0.3
3.9
1.1
0.9
0.9

% y/y
2022 2023
2.7 1.8
5.0 2.0
3.5 3.7
3.3 4.3
7.8 4.5
6.9 4.8

2024

1.5
0.8
4.3
4.2
3.0
3.0

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the Q4 average.

SRS

Interest Rates (%6)

RBA cash rate
90-day bank bill
3-year bond
10-year bond
Curve - 3s10s (bps)
3y swap

10y swap

RBNZ cash rate
US fed funds

US 2-year note
US 10-year note
BoE Bank Rate
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD
AUD/EUR
AUD/GBP
AUD/JPY
AUD/CNY
AUD/NZD
AUD/CHF
AUD/IDR
AUD/INR
AUD/KRW
USD/JPY
EUR/USD
USD/CNY

AUD TWI
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Current

3.60
3.64
2.86
3.23
37
3.25
3.75
5.25
5.00
3.78
3.31
4.25

0.67
0.62
0.54
88.0
4.62
1.06
0.61
10033
55.12
881
131
1.09
6.88
60.50

3.60
3.87
3.25
3.65
40
3.65
4.15
5.50
5.50
4.50
3.75
4.50

0.70
0.64
0.56
91.0
4.69
1.11
0.64
10430
57.05
875
130
1.10
6.70
62.11

Jun 23

Sep 23

3.85
4.06
3.00
3.65
65
3.40
4.15
5.50
5.50
4.00
3.75
4.50

0.72
0.64
0.58
91.4
4.75
1.13
0.65
10440
58.32
871
127
1.12
6.60
62.95

Dec 23

3.85
4.06
3.00
3.65
65
3.40
4.15
5.50
5.50
3.75
3.75
4.50

0.75
0.66
0.60
93.0
4.91
1.14
0.68
10650
60.00
893
124
1.14
6.55
64.77

Mar 24

3.85
4.06
3.00
3.60
60
3.40
4.10
5.50
5.25
3.50
3.50
4.50

0.77
0.66
0.60
93.9
5.01
1.15
0.68

10857

61.45
909
122
1.16
6.50

65.91
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DATE REGION DATA/EVENT PERIOD MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEST
Monday JN BoP Current Account Balance Feb - - -¥1976.6b 22:50 09:50
10-Apr Trade Balance BoP Basis Feb - - -¥3181.8b 22:50 09:50
EA ECB's De Cos Speaks 14:00 01:00

us Wholesale Inventories m/m Feb F -- -- 0.2% 14:00 01:00

Tuesday AU NAB Business Conditions Mar -- -- 17 00:30 11:30
11-Apr NAB Business Confidence Mar -- -- -4 00:30 11:30
IN Machine Tool Orders y/y Mar P -- -- -10.7% 05:00 16:00

CH CPI yly Mar 1.0% -- 1.0% 00:30 11:30

PPl y/y Mar -2.4% -- -1.4% 00:30 11:30

EA Sentix Investor Confidence Apr -- -- -11.1 08:30 19:30

Retail Sales m/m Feb -- -- 0.3% 09:00 20:00

us NFIB Small Business Optimism Mar -- -- 90.9 10:00 21:00

Chicago Fed's Goolsbee Speaks at Economic Club of Chicago 17:30 04:30

Fed’s Kashkari Speaks in Town-Hall Event 23:30 10:30

Wednesday AU RBA's Bullock-Panel 03:45 14:45
12-Apr JIN Core Machine Orders m/m Feb -- -- 9.5% 22:50 09:50
PPI m/m Mar -- -- -0.4% 22:50 09:50

EA ECB's Villeroy Speaks in Washington 18:15 05:15

ECB's Villeroy speaks in Washington 18:15 05:15

UK BOE Governor Andrew Bailey speaks in Washington 13:00 00:00

us MBA Mortgage Applications Apr-23 -- -- -- 11:00 22:00

CPI Core Index sa Mar -- -- 304.07 12:30 23:30

CPI Ex Food and Energy m/m Mar 0.4% -- 0.5% 12:30 23:30

CPlI m/m Mar 0.3% -- 0.4% 12:30 23:30

Real Avg Hourly Earning y/y Mar -- -- -1.3% 12:30 23:30

Fed’s Barkin Speaks at Conference on the Rural Economy 13:00 00:00

FOMC Meeting Minutes Mar-23 -- -- -- 18:00 05:00

Monthly Budget Statement Mar -- -- -$262.4b 18:00 05:00

CA Bank of Canada Rate Decision Apr-23 4.5% -- 4.5% 14:00 01:00

Thursday AU Consumer Inflation Expectation Apr -- -- 5.0% 00:00 11:00
13-Apr Employment Change Mar +20k +40k 64.6k 00:30 11:30
Participation Rate Mar -- -- 66.6% 00:30 11:30

Unemployment Rate Mar 3.6% 3.5% 3.5% 00:30 11:30

CH Trade Balance Mar $42.00b -- $77.63b 13:00 00:00

Trade Balance CNY Mar -- -- 550.11b 13:00 00:00

EA Industrial Production sa m/m Feb -- -- 0.7% 09:00 20:00

GE Current Account Balance Feb -- -- 16.2b 00:00 11:00

CPlI m/m Mar F -- -- 0.8% 06:00 17:00

UK Construction Output m/m Feb -- -- -1.7% 06:00 17:00

Industrial Production m/m Feb -- -- -0.3% 06:00 17:00

Manufacturing Production m/m Feb -- -- -0.4% 06:00 17:00

Monthly GDP m/m Feb -- -- 0.3% 06:00 17:00

Trade Balance GBP/Mn Feb -- -- -£5861m 06:00 17:00

BOE's Huw Pill speaks 13:00 00:00

us Continuing Claims Apr-23 -- -- - 12:30 23:30

Initial Jobless Claims Apr-23 -- -- -- 12:30 23:30

PPl Ex Food and Energy m/m Mar 0.3% -- 0.0% 12:30 23:30

PPl Ex Food, Energy, Trade m/m Mar - - 0.2% 12:30 23:30

PPI Final Demand m/m Mar 0.0% -- -0.1% 12:30 23:30

Friday NZ BusinessNZ Manufacturing PMI Mar -- -- 52 21:30 08:30
14-Apr EA ECB's Nagel Speaks in Washington 18:15 05:15
UK BOE's Tenreyro speaks in Washington 16:00 03:00

us Retail Sales Advance m/m Mar -0.4% -- -0.4% 12:30 23:30

Retail Sales Control Group Mar -- -- 0.5% 12:30 23:30

Capacity Utilization Mar 78.7% -- 79.1% 13:15 00:15

Industrial Production m/m Mar 0.3% -- 0.0% 13:15 00:15

U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation Apr P -- -- 3.6% 14:00 01:00

U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation Apr P -- -- 2.9% 14:00 01:00

U. of Mich. Sentiment Apr P -- -- 62 14:00 01:00

CA Manufacturing Sales m/m Feb -- -- 4.1% 12:30 23:30

Existing Home Sales m/m Mar -- -- 2.3% 13:00 00:00

CH New Home Prices m/m Mar -- -- 0.3% 00:30 11:30
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DD 5 AR

Monday

10 Apr
JN: BoP CA bal (Feb)
US: Wholesl inv (Feb F)

Public Holiday: NZ,
AU, UK, GE

17 Apr
US: Empire manf (Apr)

24 Apr

GE: IFO (Apr)

US: Chicago Fed Nat Act
(Mar),
Dallas Fed manf
(Apr)

1 May

IN: PMI (Apr F)

UsS: PMI (Apr F),
ISM (Apr)

CA: PMI (Apr)

Public Holiday: CH,
UK, GE

8 May

AU: NAB bus conf (Apr),
Build approv (Mar)

GE: IP (Mar)

US: Wholesl inv (Mar F)

Tuesday

11 Apr

AU: NAB bus conf (Mar)
CH: CPI, PPI (Mar)

EA: Retail sale (Feb)
US: NFIB survey (Mar)

18 Apr
AU: RBA minutes (Apr)
CH: GDP (1Q),

IP (Mar),

Retail sales (Mar)
UK: Unemp rate (Feb)
GE: ZEW survey (Apr)
EA: ZEW survey (Apr)
US: Housing st (Mar),

Build permits (Mar)
CA: CPI (Mar)

25 Apr

US: New home sl (Mar),
CB cons conf (Apr),
Richmond Fed manf

(Apr)

Public Holiday: Nz, AU

2 May

AU: RBA cash rate

CH: PMI (Apr)

UK: PMI (Apr F)

GE: PMI (Apr F)

EA: PMI (Apr F),
CPI (Apr P)

US: Factory order (Mar),
JOLTS (Mar),
Durable gds (Mar F)

Public Holiday: CH
9 May

CH: Trade bal (Apr)
US: NFIB survey (Apr)
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Wednesday

12 Apr
JN: PPI (Mar),
Machine order (Feb)
US: CPI (Mar),
FOMC min (Mar 22)
CA: Bank of CA policy
rate

19 Apr

IN: IP (Feb F)
UK: CPI (Mar)
EA: CPI (Mar F)

26 Apr

NZ: Trade bal (Mar)

AU: CPI (1Q)

US: Durable gds (Mar P)

3 May

NZ: Unemp rate (1Q)
AU: Retail sales (Mar)
EA: Unemp rate (Mar)
US: FOMC policy rate

Public Holiday: JN, CH

10 May
GE: CPI (Apr F)
US: CPI1 (Apr)

Thursday

13 Apr

AU: Unemp rate (Mar)
CH: Trade bal (Mar)
UK: IP, Trade bal (Feb)
GE: CPI (Mar F)

EA: IP (Feb)

Us: PPI (Mar)

20 Apr

NZ: CPI (1Q)

AU: NAB bus conf (1Q)

JN: Trade bal (Mar)

US: Philly Fed (Apr),
Exist home sl (Mar),
Leading index (Mar)

27 Apr
NZ: ANZ bus conf (Apr)

4 May

NZ: Build permits (Mar)
AU: Trade bal (Mar)
EA: ECB policy rate

US: Trade bal (Mar)

Public Holiday: JN

11 May
JN: Trade bal (Mar)
CH: CPI/ PPI (Apr)

CA: Build permit (Mar) UK: IP (Mar),

Trade bal (Mar),
GDP (1Q P),
BOE policy rate

Friday

14 Apr

NZ: PMI (Mar)

US: Retail sales (Mar),
IP (Mar),
U of Mich sent (Apr
P)

21 Apr

JN: CPI (Mar),
PMI (Apr P)

UK: Retail sales (Mar),
PMI (Apr P)

GE: PMI (Apr P)

EA: PMI (Apr P)

Us: PMI (Apr P)

CA: Retail sales (Feb)

28 Apr

AU: Pvt sec credit (Mar),
PPI (1Q)

JN: Tokyo CPI (Apr),
IP, Retail sls (Mar),
BOJ policy rate

GE: Unemp, CPI (Apr),
GDP (1Q P)

EA: GDP (1Q A)

US: ECI (1Q),

PCE (Mar)

5 May

AU: RBA SoMP

GE: Factory order (Mar)
EA: Retail sale (Mar)
US: Unemp rate (Apr)
CA: Unemp rate (Apr)

Public Holiday: JN

12 May

NZ: PMI (Apr)

US: U of Mich sent (May
P)
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